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San Jose BMW   

1886 W San Carlos • San Jose, CA 95128 • Phone: 408-295-0205 • Email: sjbmw@sjbmw.com 
 

Ride Brief 
This three day ride offers both spectacular views and incredible roads; Far from the hussle and bussle of the Bay 
Area.  We combine some the best available roads in the area with Mother Nature’s best scenery for an unforgettable 
ride that can be shortened to two long days 
 
Ride Detail 
From:  1886 W San Carlos Street, San Jose, CA 95128 
To:  1886 W San Carlos Street, San Jose, CA 95128 
Driving Distance:  1091.2 miles 
Time:  2 days, 6 hours, 25 minutes 
 
 
Ride Map: Overview   
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Ride Map: Timetable   
Time Distance Instruction 

DAY 1 

8:00 AM 0.0 
 1   Depart 1886 W San Carlos St, San Jose, CA 95128 [1886 W San Carlos St, San Jose, CA 

95128] on W San Carlos St (East) for 164 yds 

8:00 AM 0.1 Turn RIGHT (South) onto Leland Ave for 0.4 mi 

8:01 AM 0.5 Turn RIGHT (West) onto Ramp for 0.1 mi towards I-280 / CA-17 / I-880 / San Francisco 

8:02 AM 0.7 Merge onto I-280 [Junipero Serra Fwy] (West) for 44.9 mi 

8:54 AM 45.5 Continue (North) on SR-1 [Cabrillo Hwy] for 7.3 mi towards CA-1 / 19th Avenue / Golden Gate Bridge 

9:05 AM 52.8 Turn off onto Ramp for 0.3 mi towards Golden Gate Br 

9:05 AM 53.1 Bear RIGHT (North-West) onto US-101 [SR-1] for 2.1 mi 

9:08 AM 55.2 Bear RIGHT (North) onto Ramp for 109 yds 

9:08 AM 55.2 Bear RIGHT (South) onto Golden Gate Vista Point for 65 yds 

9:08 AM 55.3 
 2   At Golden Gate Bridge Vista Point [Golden Gate Vista Point, Sausalito, CA 94965], stay 

on Golden Gate Vista Point (North) for 0.1 mi 

9:08 AM 55.4 Continue (West) on Ramp for 109 yds towards US-101 / San Francisco / Eureka 

9:08 AM 55.4 Bear RIGHT (North-West) onto US-101 [SR-1] for 3.8 mi 

9:13 AM 59.2 Continue (North-West) on Ramp for 0.1 mi 

9:13 AM 59.3 Merge onto SR-1 [Shoreline Hwy] (North-West) for 12.3 mi 

9:29 AM 71.6  3   At SR-1, Stinson Beach, CA 94970, stay on SR-1 [Shoreline Hwy] (West) for 15.8 mi 

9:49 AM 87.4 Turn LEFT (West) onto Sir Francis Drake Blvd for 4.1 mi 

9:57 AM 91.5  4   At Inverness, return East on Sir Francis Drake Blvd for 4.1 mi 

10:05 AM 95.7 Turn LEFT (North) onto SR-1 [Shoreline Hwy] for 78.3 mi 

11:39 AM 174.0 Turn RIGHT (North) onto Local road(s) for 87 yds 

11:39 AM 174.1  5   At SR-1, return South on Local road(s) for 87 yds 

11:40 AM 174.1 Turn RIGHT (West) onto SR-1 for 5.7 mi 

11:47 AM 179.9 Turn LEFT (South-West) onto Coast Hwy [S HWY-1] for 174 yds 

11:47 AM 180.0 Bear LEFT (South) onto SR-1 for 71.9 mi 

1:15 PM 251.9 Turn RIGHT (East) onto Branscomb Rd for 25.1 mi 

1:58 PM 277.0  6   At Laytonville, stay on Branscomb Rd (East) for 76 yds 

1:59 PM 277.0 Turn LEFT (North) onto US-101 [Redwood Hwy] for 15.0 mi 



North Coast Glory Tour 

 
San Jose BMW   

1886 W San Carlos • San Jose, CA 95128 • Phone: 408-295-0205 • Email: sjbmw@sjbmw.com 
 

2:17 PM 292.1 Continue (West) on Ramp for 0.2 mi 

2:17 PM 292.3 Continue (West) on US-101 [Redwood Hwy] for 17.6 mi 

2:37 PM 309.9 Continue (North-West) on Ramp for 0.1 mi 

2:37 PM 310.0 Bear RIGHT (North) onto US-101 [Redwood Hwy] for 3.0 mi 

2:40 PM 313.0 At US-101 SR-271 Exit, continue (North) on Ramp for 65 yds 

2:40 PM 313.0 Bear LEFT (North) onto US-101 [Redwood Hwy] for 3.5 mi 

2:44 PM 316.5 Continue (North-East) on Ramp for 32 yds 

2:44 PM 316.5 Continue (North-East) on US-101 [Redwood Hwy] for 27.4 mi 

3:12 PM 343.9 Continue (North) on Ramp for 0.1 mi 

3:12 PM 344.0 Turn LEFT (West) onto Newton Rd for 0.4 mi 

3:13 PM 344.4 Turn RIGHT (North) onto SR-254 [Avenue of the Giants] for 2.7 mi 

3:18 PM 347.1 Turn LEFT (West) onto SR-211 [Mattole Rd] for 9.6 mi 

3:35 PM 356.7 Continue (South) on SR-162 [Mattole Rd] for 10 yds 

3:36 PM 356.7 Continue (South) on SR-211 [Mattole Rd] for 9.7 mi 

3:52 PM 366.4  7   At SR-211, Petrolia, CA 95558, stay on SR-211 [Mattole Rd] (West) for 31.9 mi 

4:48 PM 398.3 Turn RIGHT (East) onto Upper Bear River Rd for 0.6 mi 

4:49 PM 398.8 Turn LEFT (North) onto Local road(s) for 0.2 mi 

4:49 PM 399.1  8   At Capetown, return South on Local road(s) for 0.2 mi 

4:50 PM 399.3 Turn RIGHT (West) onto Upper Bear River Rd for 0.6 mi 

4:52 PM 399.8 Bear RIGHT (West) onto SR-211 [Mattole Rd] for 18.7 mi 

5:24 PM 418.5 Bear LEFT (North) onto Eel River Dr for 0.6 mi 

5:26 PM 419.1 Turn RIGHT (North) onto Singley Hill Rd for 0.1 mi 

5:26 PM 419.2 Turn LEFT (West) onto Ramp for 0.1 mi 

5:26 PM 419.3 Bear RIGHT (North-West) onto US-101 for 10.2 mi 

5:36 PM 429.5 At US-101 Elk River Rd Exit, continue (North) on Ramp for 0.1 mi 

5:36 PM 429.6 Continue (North) on US-101 [Redwood Dr] for 2.1 mi 

5:40 PM 431.7 
 9   At Pine Motel [2411 Broadway Street, Eureka, CA 95501, Tel: (707) 441-9204], stay 

on US-101 [Broadway St] (North) for 11.3 mi 

5:55 PM 443.0 At US-101 SR-299 Exit, bear RIGHT (North) onto Ramp for 0.1 mi 

5:55 PM 443.1 Merge onto SR-299 (North-East) for 1.6 mi 
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5:56 PM 444.7 At SR-299 SR-200 Exit, turn off onto Ramp for 0.1 mi 

5:56 PM 444.8 Merge onto SR-299 (West) for 1.0 mi 

5:57 PM 445.8  10   At SR-299 Giuntoli Ln Exit, turn off onto Ramp for 0.1 mi 

5:58 PM 445.9 Turn LEFT (East) onto Giuntoli Ln for 153 yds 

5:58 PM 446.0 Turn LEFT (North) onto Ramp for 0.1 mi 

5:58 PM 446.1 Merge onto SR-299 (North) for 1.6 mi 

6:00 PM 447.8 End of day 

DAY 2 

9:00 AM 447.8 Stay on SR-299 for 1.4 mi 

9:01 AM 449.2 At SR-299 Glendale Dr Exit, turn off onto Ramp for 0.2 mi 

9:01 AM 449.4 Merge onto SR-299 (South-East) for 89.1 mi 

10:48 AM 538.5 Bear RIGHT (South) onto SR-3 [SR-299] for 6.6 mi 

10:56 AM 545.1 Continue (East) on SR-299 for 37.5 mi 

11:41 AM 582.5 Turn RIGHT (South) onto SR-273 [Market St] for 0.3 mi 

11:42 AM 582.9 Turn RIGHT (West) onto Yuba St for 0.1 mi 

11:43 AM 583.0  11   At Amtrak - Redding, stay on Yuba St (East) for 0.1 mi 

11:43 AM 583.1 Turn LEFT (North) onto SR-273 [Market St] for 0.2 mi 

11:44 AM 583.3 Turn RIGHT (East) onto SR-299 [Shasta St] for 0.5 mi 

11:45 AM 583.9 Turn off onto Ramp for 0.3 mi 

11:46 AM 584.2 Merge onto SR-299 (East) for 0.5 mi 

11:47 AM 584.7 At SR-299 I-5 Exit, turn off onto Ramp for 0.5 mi 

11:47 AM 585.2 Merge onto I-5 (South) for 27.3 mi 

12:14 PM 612.5 At I-5 I-5 Bus Exit, turn off onto Ramp for 0.2 mi 

12:15 PM 612.7 Merge onto I-5 Bus (South) for 0.3 mi 

12:16 PM 613.0 Turn RIGHT (West) onto SR-36 for 2.7 mi 

12:21 PM 615.8  12   At SR-36, stay on SR-36 (North-West) for 37.8 mi 

1:26 PM 653.5 Bear LEFT (North-East) onto Local road(s) for 1.0 mi 

1:29 PM 654.5 Turn LEFT (West) onto SR-36 for 94.1 mi 

4:10 PM 748.7 Turn LEFT (South) onto US-101 for 0.5 mi 

4:11 PM 749.2  13   At US-101, stay on US-101 (South) for 8.9 mi 
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4:22 PM 758.1 Continue (East) on Ramp for 0.2 mi 

4:22 PM 758.3 Continue (East) on US-101 [Redwood Hwy] for 42.2 mi 

5:04 PM 800.5 At US-101 Twin Trees Rd Exit, continue (South-West) on Ramp for 43 yds 

5:04 PM 800.6 Continue (South-West) on US-101 for 3.5 mi 

5:08 PM 804.0 Continue (South) on Ramp for 54 yds 

5:08 PM 804.1 Continue (South) on US-101 [Redwood Hwy] for 3.0 mi 

5:11 PM 807.0 At US-101 SR-271 Exit, continue (South) on Ramp for 0.1 mi 

5:11 PM 807.1 Continue (South-East) on US-101 [N HWY-101] for 11.2 mi 

5:25 PM 818.4 Turn RIGHT (West) onto SR-1 [SR-208] for 28.7 mi 

6:00 PM 847.1 End of day 

DAY 3 

9:00 AM 847.1 Stay on SR-1 [N HWY-1] for 68.4 mi 

10:23 AM 915.5 Bear RIGHT (North) onto Coast Hwy [S HWY-1] for 174 yds 

10:23 AM 915.6 Turn RIGHT (East) onto SR-1 for 15.2 mi 

10:41 AM 930.9 
 14   At Stewarts Point -Skaggs Springs Rd, Cazadero, CA 95421, turn LEFT (East) onto 

Stewarts Point -Skaggs Springs Rd for 28.4 mi 

11:31 AM 959.3 Bear LEFT (North) onto Skaggs Springs Rd for 0.9 mi 

11:33 AM 960.3 Turn RIGHT (South) onto Local road(s) for 2.6 mi 

11:38 AM 962.8 Turn LEFT (East) onto Local road(s) for 0.2 mi 

11:38 AM 963.0 Bear LEFT (South) onto Local road(s) for 76 yds 

11:39 AM 963.1 Turn LEFT (East) onto Chemise Rd for 4.7 mi 

11:48 AM 967.8 Continue (East) on W Dry Creek Rd for 0.5 mi 

11:50 AM 968.3 Turn RIGHT (North-East) onto Lambert Bridge Rd for 0.7 mi 

11:52 AM 969.0 Turn RIGHT (South-East) onto Dry Creek Rd for 3.3 mi 

11:57 AM 972.3 Turn RIGHT (South) onto Ramp for 0.2 mi towards US-101 / San Francisco 

11:58 AM 972.5 Continue (South) on US-101 [Redwood Hwy] for 2.5 mi 

12:00 PM 975.0 Continue (South-East) on Ramp for 0.3 mi towards Old Redwood Highway 

12:01 PM 975.2 Bear RIGHT (South) onto Old Redwood Hwy for 0.4 mi 

12:02 PM 975.6 Turn LEFT (East) onto Limerick Ln for 0.4 mi 

12:03 PM 976.0 Turn LEFT (North) onto Los Amigos Rd for 0.3 mi 
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12:04 PM 976.3 Turn LEFT (South-West) onto Local road(s) for 76 yds 

12:04 PM 976.3  15   At US-101, Healdsburg, CA 95448, return North-East on Local road(s) for 76 yds 

12:04 PM 976.4 Turn RIGHT (South-East) onto Los Amigos Rd for 0.3 mi 

12:05 PM 976.6 Turn RIGHT (West) onto Limerick Ln for 0.4 mi 

12:07 PM 977.0 Turn RIGHT (North) onto Old Redwood Hwy for 0.4 mi 

12:07 PM 977.4 Bear RIGHT (North) onto Ramp for 0.1 mi towards US-101 / San Francisco 

12:07 PM 977.6 Continue (East) on US-101 [Redwood Hwy] for 50.7 mi 

1:06 PM 1028.3 Continue (South-East) on Ramp for 0.3 mi towards I-580 / Richmond Br / Oakland 

1:06 PM 1028.6 Merge onto I-580 (South-East) for 13.0 mi 

1:22 PM 1041.6 Continue (South) on I-80 [I-580] for 3.8 mi 

1:27 PM 1045.4 Continue (South) on I-580 for 0.3 mi 

1:27 PM 1045.7 Continue (South) on I-880 for 44.2 mi towards I-880 / Alameda / San Jose  

2:22 PM 1089.9 Turn off onto Ramp for 0.2 mi 

2:22 PM 1090.1 Continue (South) on N Bascom Ave for 0.9 mi 

2:25 PM 1091.0 Turn LEFT (East) onto W San Carlos St for 0.2 mi 

2:25 PM 1091.2  16   Arrive 1886 W San Carlos St, San Jose, CA 95128 

  
Ride Resources 
Please visit www.sjbmw.com  community to find a list of useful resources.   
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Ride Map: Detail – Part 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ride Map: Detail – Part 2 
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Ride Map: Detail – Part 3 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ride Map: Detail – Part 4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


